
Form 1 of 4 - Vaccination Sites per District and Statistics Issued by EC DoH

Row Ref Vaccination Sites  No. of Schools 
 No. of Staff to be 

Vaccinated 

1 Anako Junior Primary School 40                           488                             

2 Andries Vosloo Hospital 22                           330                             

3 Barkly East High School 9                             143                             

4 Bekizulu Senior Secondary School 25                           381                             

5 Bokamoso Primary School 208                         2 687                         

6 Buffalo Flats Primary School 47                           1 724                         

7 Burgersdorp Library Hall 18                           335                             

8 Butterworth College Hall - District Office 361                         2 899                         

9 Cala Village Senior Secondary School 23                           332                             

10 Cape College 207                         1 448                         

11 Cathcart High School 7                             98                               

12 Chief Henry Bokleni Senior Secondary School 120                         1 621                         

13 Cofimvaba Town Hall 77                           762                             

14 De Vos Malan High School 115                         1 850                         

15 Dora Nginza Hospital 242                         6 952                         

16 Elliot High School 40                           441                             

17 Entokozweni Hall 68                           740                             

18 Flagstaff Town Hall 121                         2 076                         

19 Gali Thembani / Jj Serfontein 184                         2 710                         

20 George Randell High School 56                           742                             

21 Goqwana Junior Secondary School 33                           621                             

22 Graeme College Boys High School 17                           321                             

23 Hoërskool Nico Malan 40                           954                             

24 Hoërskool Paul Sauer 22                           339                             

25 Holy Cross Community Hall 90                           1 652                         

26 Kirkwood High School 31                           432                             

27 Klipfontein Drc Primary School 10                           207                             

28 Kwa-Nonzwakazi Clinic 2                             32                               

29 Lady Frere Junior Secondary School 116                         1 045                         

30 Livingstone Hospital 116                         3 561                         

31 Lubalasi SPS 379                         4 679                         

32 Luncedo Teachers Centre 20                           525                             

33 Lusikisiki College 20                           416                             

34 Majuba Neck 26                           310                             

35 Makhazi Public School 26                           274                             

36 Maphindela Senior Primary School 31                           555                             

37 Marlow Agriculture 47                           740                             

38 Mbuqe Junior Secondary School 138                         2 243                         

39 Mehlomakulu Senior Secondary School 18                           206                             

40 Mount Fletcher Education Office 99                           1 065                         

41 Mqanduli Town Hall 25                           324                             

42 Nathaniel Pamla High School 97                           600                             

43 Ngcobo Teachers Resource Centre 177                         2 157                         

44 Ngubetole Bam Junior Secondary School 362                         3 140                         

45 Ngwenyathi Public School 45                           996                             

46 Nombulelo Secondary School 21                           419                             

47 Nyangilizwe Senior Secondary School 22                           457                             

48 Pondolwendlovu Comm Secondary S School 96                           1 459                         

49 Port Alfred High School 13                           334                             

50 Qumbu Town Hall 109                         1 200                         

51 Rex Mdebuka Senior Secondary School 4                             122                             

52 Richard Varha Senior Secondary School 30                           386                             

53 Roman Catholic Junior Secondary School 89                           1 133                         

54 Rubusane College 55                           924                             

55 Sivuyile Primary School 35                           237                             

56 Siyakhula Finishing School 54                           621                             

57 Spandau Public School 26                           576                             

58 Sterkspruit  Multi Purpose Hall 48                           833                             

59 Stirling High School 49                           1 448                         

VACCINATION SITES STATISTICS PER DEPARTMENTAL DISTRICT AND SUB - 

DISTRICTS CONFIGURATION
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Form 1 of 4 - Vaccination Sites per District and Statistics Issued by EC DoH

60 Tolweni Senior Secondary School 78                           628                             

61 Trinset College 201                         3 309                         

62 Tsolo Town Hall 66                           788                             

63 Tsomo Town Hall 153                         1 284                         

64 Vukuzenzele Special School 226                         4 086                         

65 Willowmore Hospital 11                           148                             

66 Zanempucuko Senior Secondary School 19                           282                             

Grand Total 5 382                     76 827                       

Row Ref  District and Vaccination Sites  No. of Schools 
 No. of Staff to be 

Vaccinated 

1 Alfred Nzo East 227                         4 094                         

2 Holy Cross Community Hall 1                             8                                 

3 Vukuzenzele Special School 226                         4 086                         

4 Alfred Nzo West 587                         7 366                         

5 Bokamoso Primary School 208                         2 687                         

6 Lubalasi SPS 379                         4 679                         

7 Amathole East 723                         6 039                         

8 Butterworth College Hall - District Office 361                         2 899                         

9 Ngubetole Bam Junior Secondary School 362                         3 140                         

10 Amathole West 399                         2 999                         

11 Cape College 207                         1 448                         

12 Cathcart High School 7                             98                               

13 Nathaniel Pamla High School 96                           595                             

14 Sivuyile Primary School 35                           237                             

15 Siyakhula Finishing School 54                           621                             

16 Buffalo City 443                         8 631                         

17 Buffalo Flats Primary School 47                           1 724                         

18 De Vos Malan High School 115                         1 850                         

19 George Randell High School 56                           742                             

20 Makhazi Public School 26                           274                             

21 Nathaniel Pamla High School 1                             5                                 

22 Ngwenyathi Public School 45                           996                             

23 Richard Varha Senior Secondary School 30                           386                             

24 Rubusane College 55                           924                             

25 Stirling High School 49                           1 448                         

26 Zanempucuko Senior Secondary School 19                           282                             

27 Chris Hani East 470                         4 976                         

28 Cala Village Senior Secondary School 23                           332                             

29 Cofimvaba Town Hall 77                           762                             

30 Elliot High School 40                           441                             

31 Ngcobo Teachers Resource Centre 177                         2 157                         

32 Tsomo Town Hall 153                         1 284                         

33 Chris Hani West 387                         4 983                         

34 Anako Junior Primary School 40                           488                             

35 Gali Thembani / Jj Serfontein 184                         2 710                         

36 Lady Frere Junior Secondary School 116                         1 045                         

37 Marlow Agriculture 47                           740                             

38 Joe Gqabi 310                         4 279                         

39 Barkly East High School 9                             143                             

40 Burgersdorp Library Hall 18                           335                             

41 Entokozweni Hall 68                           740                             

42 Luncedo Teachers Centre 20                           525                             

43 Majuba Neck 26                           310                             

44 Mehlomakulu Senior Secondary School 18                           206                             

45 Mount Fletcher Education Office 99                           1 065                         

46 Rex Mdebuka Senior Secondary School 4                             122                             

47 Sterkspruit  Multi Purpose Hall 48                           833                             

48 Nelson Mandela 358                         10 513                       

49 Dora Nginza Hospital 242                         6 952                         

50 Livingstone Hospital 116                         3 561                         

FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

VACCINATION SITE PER EDUCATION DISTRICTS
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Form 1 of 4 - Vaccination Sites per District and Statistics Issued by EC DoH

Row Ref  District and Vaccination Sites  No. of Schools 
 No. of Staff to be 

Vaccinated 

51 O R Tambo Coastal 646                         10 363                       

52 Bekizulu Senior Secondary School 25                           381                             

53 Chief Henry Bokleni Senior Secondary School 120                         1 621                         

54 Flagstaff Town Hall 121                         2 076                         

55 Goqwana Junior Secondary School 33                           621                             

56 Holy Cross Community Hall 89                           1 644                         

57 Lusikisiki College 20                           416                             

58 Maphindela Senior Primary School 31                           555                             

59 Nyangilizwe Senior Secondary School 22                           457                             

60 Pondolwendlovu Comm Secondary S School 96                           1 459                         

61 Roman Catholic Junior Secondary School 89                           1 133                         

62 O R Tambo Inland 617                         8 492                         

63 Mbuqe Junior Secondary School 138                         2 243                         

64 Mqanduli Town Hall 25                           324                             

65 Qumbu Town Hall 109                         1 200                         

66 Tolweni Senior Secondary School 78                           628                             

67 Trinset College 201                         3 309                         

68 Tsolo Town Hall 66                           788                             

69 Sarah Baartman 215                         4 092                         

70 Andries Vosloo Hospital 22                           330                             

71 Graeme College Boys High School 17                           321                             

72 Hoërskool Nico Malan 40                           954                             

73 Hoërskool Paul Sauer 22                           339                             

74 Kirkwood High School 31                           432                             

75 Klipfontein Drc Primary School 10                           207                             

76 Kwa-Nonzwakazi Clinic 2                             32                               

77 Nombulelo Secondary School 21                           419                             

78 Port Alfred High School 13                           334                             

79 Spandau Public School 26                           576                             

80 Willowmore Hospital 11                           148                             

81 Grand Total 5 382                     76 827                       

Row Ref Health District and Vaccination Sites of EC DoH  No. of Schools 
 No. of Staff to be 

Vaccinated 

1 Alfred Nzo 813                         11 452                       

2 Matatiele Local Municipality 208                         2 687                         

3 Bokamoso Primary School 208                         2 687                         

4 Ntabankulu Local Municipality 127                         1 662                         

5 Lubalasi SPS 127                         1 662                         

6 Umzimvubu Local Municipality 252                         3 017                         

7 Lubalasi SPS 252                         3 017                         

8 WM Mandela Local Municipality 226                         4 086                         

9 Vukuzenzele Special School 226                         4 086                         

10 Amathole 1 149                     9 317                         

11 Amahlathi Local Municipality 96                           956                             

12 Cathcart High School 7                             98                               

13 Sivuyile Primary School 35                           237                             

14 Siyakhula Finishing School 54                           621                             

15 Great Kei Local Municipality 26                           274                             

16 Makhazi Public School 26                           274                             

17 Mbhashe Local Municipality 362                         3 140                         

18 Ngubetole Bam Junior Secondary School 362                         3 140                         

19 Mnquma Local Municipality 361                         2 899                         

20 Butterworth College Hall - District Office 361                         2 899                         

21 Ngqushwa Local Municipality 97                           600                             

22 Nathaniel Pamla High School 97                           600                             

23 Raymond Mhlaba Local Municipality 207                         1 448                         

24 Cape College 207                         1 448                         

25 Buffalo City 416                         8 352                         

26 Buffalo City Metropolitan Municipality 416                         8 352                         

VACCINATION SITE AS PER THE EASTERN CAPE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH DISTRICTS AND SUB-

DISTRICT CONFIGURATION FOR ECCOVAC PROJECT
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Form 1 of 4 - Vaccination Sites per District and Statistics Issued by EC DoH

Row Ref  District and Vaccination Sites  No. of Schools 
 No. of Staff to be 

Vaccinated 

27 Buffalo Flats Primary School 47                           1 724                         

28 De Vos Malan High School 115                         1 850                         

29 George Randell High School 56                           742                             

30 Ngwenyathi Public School 45                           996                             

31 Richard Varha Senior Secondary School 30                           386                             

32 Rubusane College 55                           924                             

33 Stirling High School 49                           1 448                         

34 Zanempucuko Senior Secondary School 19                           282                             

35 Chris Hani 857                         9 959                         

36 Emalahleni Local Municipality 156                         1 533                         

37 Anako Junior Primary School 40                           488                             

38 Lady Frere Junior Secondary School 116                         1 045                         

39 Engcobo Local Municipality 177                         2 157                         

40 Ngcobo Teachers Resource Centre 177                         2 157                         

41 Enoch Mgijima Local Municipality 197                         2 847                         

42 Gali Thembani / Jj Serfontein 184                         2 710                         

43 Marlow Agriculture 13                           137                             

44 Intsika Yethu Local Municipality 230                         2 046                         

45 Cofimvaba Town Hall 77                           762                             

46 Tsomo Town Hall 153                         1 284                         

47 Inxuba Yethemba Local Municipality 34                           603                             

48 Marlow Agriculture 34                           603                             

49 Sakhisizwe Local Municipality 63                           773                             

50 Cala Village Senior Secondary School 23                           332                             

51 Elliot High School 40                           441                             

52 Joe Gqabi 310                         4 279                         

53 Elundini Local Municipality 167                         1 805                         

54 Entokozweni Hall 68                           740                             

55 Mount Fletcher Education Office 99                           1 065                         

56 Senqu Local Municipality 105                         1 614                         

57 Barkly East High School 9                             143                             

58 Majuba Neck 26                           310                             

59 Mehlomakulu Senior Secondary School 18                           206                             

60 Rex Mdebuka Senior Secondary School 4                             122                             

61 Sterkspruit  Multi Purpose Hall 48                           833                             

62 Walter Sisulu Local Municipality 38                           860                             

63 Burgersdorp Library Hall 18                           335                             

64 Luncedo Teachers Centre 20                           525                             

65 NM Bay 358                         10 513                       

66 Nelson Mandela Bay Metropolitan Municipality 358                         10 513                       

67 Dora Nginza Hospital 242                         6 952                         

68 Livingstone Hospital 116                         3 561                         

69 O.R.Tambo 1 264                     18 863                       

70 King Sabata Dalindyebo Local Municipality 364                         5 876                         

71 Mbuqe Junior Secondary School 138                         2 243                         

72 Mqanduli Town Hall 25                           324                             

73 Trinset College 201                         3 309                         

74 Mhlontlo Local Municipality 253                         2 616                         

75 Qumbu Town Hall 109                         1 200                         

76 Tolweni Senior Secondary School 78                           628                             

77 Tsolo Town Hall 66                           788                             

78 Ngquza Hill Local Municipality 223                         4 065                         

79 Flagstaff Town Hall 111                         1 939                         

80 Holy Cross Community Hall 90                           1 652                         

81 Lusikisiki College 20                           416                             

82 Maphindela Senior Primary School 2                             58                               

83 Ntabankulu Local Municipality 10                           137                             

84 Flagstaff Town Hall 10                           137                             

85 Nyandeni Local Municipality 263                         3 918                         

86 Bekizulu Senior Secondary School 25                           381                             

87 Chief Henry Bokleni Senior Secondary School 120                         1 621                         

88 Nyangilizwe Senior Secondary School 22                           457                             

89 Pondolwendlovu Comm Secondary S School 96                           1 459                         

90 Port St Johns Local Municipality 151                         2 251                         

91 Goqwana Junior Secondary School 33                           621                             
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Form 1 of 4 - Vaccination Sites per District and Statistics Issued by EC DoH

Row Ref  District and Vaccination Sites  No. of Schools 
 No. of Staff to be 

Vaccinated 

92 Maphindela Senior Primary School 29                           497                             

93 Roman Catholic Junior Secondary School 89                           1 133                         

94 Sarah Baartman 215                         4 092                         

95 Blue Crane Route Local Municipality 22                           330                             

96 Andries Vosloo Hospital 22                           330                             

97 Dr Beyers Naude Local Municipality 37                           724                             

98 Spandau Public School 26                           576                             

99 Willowmore Hospital 11                           148                             

100 Kouga Local Municipality 40                           954                             

101 Hoërskool Nico Malan 40                           954                             

102 Kou-Kamma Local Municipality 22                           339                             

103 Hoërskool Paul Sauer 22                           339                             

104 Makana Local Municipality 40                           772                             

105 Graeme College Boys High School 17                           321                             

106 Kwa-Nonzwakazi Clinic 2                             32                               

107 Nombulelo Secondary School 21                           419                             

108 Ndlambe Local Municipality 23                           541                             

109 Klipfontein Drc Primary School 10                           207                             

110 Port Alfred High School 13                           334                             

111 Sundays River Valley Local Municipality 31                           432                             

112 Kirkwood High School 31                           432                             

113 Grand Total 5 382                     76 827                       

List 1 of 4 - Vaccination Sites per Health and Education Districts

List 2 of 4 - Schools per Vaccination Site

List 3 of 4 - Bookings and Reservations per School per Vaccination Site

List 4 of 4 - Vaccination Site Basic Requirements

No. of Vaccination Stations 

No. Of Administrators

No. of Laptops

No. of Vaccinators

No of Marshalls

No. of Chairs in Observations room

No. of Chairs awaiting Vaccination

Health Specific List will follow as well eg

Vaccination Control

Vaccine Control

AEFI Control

Vaccine Distribution and Quantity of Vials per Site Allocation etc
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